

## City of Alexandria

301 King St., Room 2400 Alexandria, VA 22314

## **Legislation Text**

File #: BAR#2024-00160 OHA24-2313, Version: 1

## CASE <u>BAR#2024-00160 OHAD</u>

Public Hearing and consideration of an Appeal of the May 15, 2024 Board of Architectural Review (BAR) Decision to approve the Certificate of Appropriateness for new construction at 301 N. Fairfax Street.

Applicant: 301 N. Fairfax Project Owner LLC

Appellant: Scott Corzine on behalf of petitioners

The Appeal hearing is only related to the Certificate of Appropriateness. The attempted Appeal of the Permit to Demolish was not filed within the timeframe required by the Zoning Ordinance.